

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1591 of 2015

Ziyaul Hak & Anr **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors

2		
10/08/2015	Shri AK Yadav, Advocate for the petitioners. Shri S. Majid Ali, PL for the State. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, one week time is granted to make good the default, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra	
Ashu		