

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No.1591 of 2015

Ziyaul Hak and another vs. State of Chhattisgarh and others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |
| 21.08.2015 | <p>Mt. Vikash Pandey, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. P.K. Bhaduri, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No.01, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F., is allowed.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>Judge</p> <p>(Prashant Kumar Mishra)</p> |  |
| Shyna      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |